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Desroches Drain
City of Kawartha Lakes
January 16, 2023

For maintaining the closed drain between Station 0+024 and Station 0+355.

Conc. Lot or Affected Roll Owner  Benefit Outlet Total Equivalent
Part Hect. No. Ha.

($) ($) ($)
Agricultural Lands

3 Pt Lot 15 19.38 110 020 3400 2345379 Ontario Ltd. -                597          597          14.5
Pt Lot 15 3.51 110 020 03500 D. & M. Hollinger -                108          108          2.6
Pt Lot 16 0.07 110 020 04000 E. & F. Picarelli -                3               3               0.1

4 Pt Lot 15 0.34 110 020 08800 S. & N. Little -                14             14             0.3
Pt Lot 15 30.84 110 020 09100 J. Desroches & Estate of Desroches -                1,267       1,267       30.8
Pt Lot 16 & 17 33.04 110 020 09600 G. & A. Little 272          70             342          33.0

Non-Agricultural Lands
3 Pt Lot 15 0.28 110 021 03501 3-1  T. Coleman -                11             11             0.3

Pt Lot 16 0.28 110 021 04010 3-2  D. Francoeur -                8               8               0.2
Pt Lot 16 0.07 110 021 04002 3-3  D. Cherry -                3               3               0.1
Pt Lot 15 0.14 110 021 09000 4-1  D. & S. Shankland -                11             11             0.3
Pt Lot 15 0.08 110 021 09002 4-2  J. & P. Grant -                7               7               0.2
Pt Lot 15 0.19 110 021 09101 4-3  L. Slute -                15             15             0.4
Pt Lot 15 0.26 110 021 09200 4-4  J. Brown -                21             21             0.5
Pt Lot 16 0.26 110 021 09400 4-6  J. Woods -                6               6               0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.24 110 021 09500 4-7 B. & M. Finlay -                5               5               0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.24 110 021 09701 4-5 T. & J. Hughson -                3               3               0.1
Pt Lot 16 8.04 110 020 09850 Board of Education Trillium Lakelands 149          -                149          8.0

Public Lands
Ranch Road 1.35 City of Kawartha Lakes -                185          185          4.1
Eldon Road 2.99 City of Kawartha Lakes 1,601       339          1,940       12.0
Little Britain Road 2.06 City of Kawartha Lakes -                -                -                8.2

2,022       2,673       4,695       

SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE - SECTION 1
(Station 0+024 to Station 0+335)
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Desroches Drain
City of Kawartha Lakes
January 16, 2023

For maintaining the open channel between Station 0+355 and Station 1+324.

Conc. Lot or Affected Roll Owner  Benefit Outlet Total Equivalent
Part Hect. No. Ha.

($) ($) ($)
Agricultural Lands

3 Pt Lot 15 19.38 110 020 3400 2345379 Ontario Ltd. -                  1,023         1,023            14.5
Pt Lot 15 3.51 110 020 03500 D. & M. Hollinger -                  185             185                2.6
Pt Lot 16 0.07 110 020 04000 E. & F. Picarelli -                  5                 5                    0.1

4 Pt Lot 15 0.34 110 020 08800 S. & N. Little -                  24               24                  0.3
Pt Lot 15 30.84 110 020 09100 J. Desroches & Estate of Desroches -                  2,172         2,172            30.8
Pt Lot 16 & 17 33.04 110 020 09600 G. & A. Little -                  1,903         1,903            33.0
Pt Lot 16 21.00 110 020 09800 Orsite Development Ltd. & Charter 

Construction Ltd.
3,773         407             4,180            21.0

Pt Lot 17 14.24 110 020 09905 G. & L. Mark 2,010         55               2,065            14.2
5 Pt Lot 16 0.01 110 020 15702 5-5 Orsite Development Ltd. -                  1                 1                    0.02

Non-Agricultural Lands
3 Pt Lot 15 0.28 110 021 03501 3-1  T. Coleman -                  20               20                  0.3

Pt Lot 16 0.28 110 021 04010 3-2  D. Francoeur -                  14               14                  0.2
Pt Lot 16 0.07 110 021 04002 3-3  D. Cherry -                  4                 4                    0.1
Pt Lot 15 0.14 110 021 09000 4-1  D. & S. Shankland -                  20               20                  0.3
Pt Lot 15 0.08 110 021 09002 4-2  J. & P. Grant -                  12               12                  0.2
Pt Lot 15 0.19 110 021 09101 4-3  L. Slute -                  27               27                  0.4
Pt Lot 15 0.26 110 021 09200 4-4  J. Brown -                  37               37                  0.5
Pt Lot 16 0.26 110 021 09400 4-6  J. Woods -                  9                 9                    0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.24 110 021 09500 4-7 B. & M. Finlay -                  7                 7                    0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.24 110 021 09701 4-5 T. & J. Hughson -                  4                 4                    0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.83 110 020 09801 City of Kawartha Lakes -                  76               76                  1.2
Pt Lot 16 8.04 110 020 09850 Board of Education Trillium Lakelands 938             417             1,355            8.0
Pt Lot 17 0.83 110 020 09901 4-23 M. Whalen 563             3                 566                1.2

Public Lands
Ranch Road 1.35 City of Kawartha Lakes -                  285             285                4.1
Eldon Road 2.99 City of Kawartha Lakes -                  841             841                12.0

7,284         7,551         14,835          

SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE - SECTION 2
(Station 0+335 to Station 1+324)
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Desroches Drain
City of Kawartha Lakes
January 16, 2023

For maintaining the open channel between Station1+348 and Station 1+358.

Conc. Lot or Affected Roll Owner  Benefit Outlet Total Equivalent
Part Hect. No. Ha.

($) ($) ($)
Agricultural Lands

3 Pt Lot 15 19.38 110 020 3400 2345379 Ontario Ltd. -                  180             180                14.5
Pt Lot 15 3.51 110 020 03500 D. & M. Hollinger -                  33               33                   2.6
Pt Lot 16 0.07 110 020 04000 E. & F. Picarelli -                  1                  1                     0.1

4 Pt Lot 15 0.34 110 020 08800 S. & N. Little -                  4                  4                     0.3
Pt Lot 15 30.84 110 020 09100 J. Desroches & Estate of Desroches -                  382             382                30.8
Pt Lot 16 & 17 33.04 110 020 09600 G. & A. Little -                  409             409                33.0
Pt Lot 16

21.00
110 020 09800 Orsite Development Ltd. & Charter 

Construction Ltd.
-                  260             260                21.00

Pt Lot 17 3.76 110 020 09900 G. Mark -                  47               47                   3.76
Pt Lot 17 14.24 110 020 09905 G. & L. Mark -                  176             176                14.24

5 Pt Lot 16 0.01 110 020 15702 5-5 Orsite Development Ltd. -                  1                  1                     0.02
Non-Agricultural Lands

3 Pt Lot 15 0.28 110 021 03501 3-1  T. Coleman -                  3                  3                     0.3
Pt Lot 16 0.28 110 021 04010 3-2  D. Francoeur -                  3                  3                     0.2
Pt Lot 16 0.07 110 021 04002 3-3  D. Cherry -                  1                  1                     0.1

4 Pt Lot 16 0.05 110 021 05600 4-8 S. & C. Lepage -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.05 110 021 05700 4-9 D. Twigger & M. Herbert -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.05 110 021 05800 4-10 P. & M. Wardlaw -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.06 110 021 05900 4-11 M. & M. Richardson -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.06 110 021 06000 4-12 D. Majury & R. Comiskey -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.05 110 021 06100 4-13 N. Cadieux -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.10 110 021 06200 4-14 B. & L. Byleveld -                  2                  2                     0.2

SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE - SECTION 3
Station 1+348 to Station 1+358



Schedule of Maintenance - Section 3 (cont'd) Page 2 of 2

Conc. Lot or Affected Roll Owner  Benefit Outlet Total Equivalent
Part Hect. No. Ha.

($) ($) ($)
4 Pt Lot 16 0.05 110 021 06300 4-15 P. & K. Teel -                  1                  1                     0.1

Pt Lot 16 0.08 110 021 06400 4-16 L. Phillips -                  2                  2                     0.2
Pt Lot 16 0.03 110 021 06600 4-17 S. & C. Davidson -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.08 110 021 07000 4-18 1000165716 Ontario Ltd. -                  2                  2                     0.2
Pt Lot 15 0.14 110 021 09000 4-1  D. & S. Shankland -                  3                  3                     0.3
Pt Lot 15 0.08 110 021 09002 4-2  J. & P. Grant -                  2                  2                     0.2
Pt Lot 15 0.19 110 021 09101 4-3  L. Slute -                  5                  5                     0.4
Pt Lot 15 0.26 110 021 09200 4-4  J. Brown -                  6                  6                     0.5
Pt Lot 16 0.26 110 021 09400 4-6  J. Woods -                  2                  2                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.24 110 021 09500 4-7 B. & M. Finlay -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.24 110 021 09701 4-5 T. & J. Hughson -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.83 110 020 09801 City of Kawartha Lakes -                  15               15                   1.2
Pt Lot 16 8.04 110 020 09850 Board of Education Trillium Lakelands -                  100             100                8.0
Pt Lot 16 0.12 110 021 11200 4-19 B. Slack -                  3                  3                     0.2
Pt Lot 16 0.08 110 021 11100 4-20 City of Kawartha Lakes -                  2                  2                     0.2
Pt Lot 16 0.23 110 021 11000 4-21 R. & S. Fox -                  6                  6                     0.5
Pt Lot 16 0.23 110 021 11005 4-22 B. Carley -                  6                  6                     0.5
Pt Lot 17 0.83 110 020 09901 4-23 M. Whalen -                  15               15                   1.2
Pt Lot 17 0.46 110 020 09910 4-24 M. Whalen -                  9                  9                     0.7

5 Pt Lot 16 0.01 110 021 07300 5-1 531631 Ontario Inc. -                  1                  1                     0.02
Pt Lot 16 0.16 110 021 10700 5-2 D. & D. MacDonald -                  4                  4                     0.3
Pt Lot 16 0.02 110 021 10800 5-3 C. & N. Moore -                  1                  1                     0.0
Pt Lot 16 0.03 110 020 15700 5-4 D. & A McGilvray -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.02 110 020 15701 5-6 C. & J. Schenk -                  1                  1                     0.0
Pt Lot 16 0.04 110 020 15800 5-7 J. Somers and A. Taylor -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.04 110 020 15900 5-8 L. Moss -                  1                  1                     0.1
Pt Lot 16 0.03 110 020 1600 5-9 K. & C. Lunney -                  1                  1                     0.1

Public Lands
Ranch Road 1.35 City of Kawartha Lakes -                  50               50                   4.1
Eldon Road 2.99 City of Kawartha Lakes -                  148             148                12.0
Little Britain Road 2.06 City of Kawartha Lakes -                  101             101                8.2

-                  2,000          2,000             
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